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Call-Off Schedule 20 (Call-Off Specification)  

This Schedule sets out the characteristics of the Deliverables that the Supplier will be required to make to the Buyers under this 
Call-Off Contract. 

1. Hardware, Software and Support 

 
Part Code Manufacturer Part Description Duration Quantity Total Price (ex 

VAT) 

Hardware 

NVME-SSD-DRIVE-PACKS 

- X4014A-2 Drive Pack, NVMe, SED, 2X15.3TB - 9 [redacted], 

Software 

- SW-DATA-PRO-
NVME-A01-QS 

SW, Data Protectn Bdl,Per-0.1TB,NVMe,A01,QS 
 

- 2754 [redacted], 

- SW-CORE-BNDLE-
NVME-AD-A01 

SW, Core Bundle,Per-0.1TB,NVMe,Add-On,A01,QS 
 

- 2754 [redacted], 

Hardware 

FAS2720A 

-  FAS2720A-005 FAS2720 HA System, CNA -  4 [redacted], 

- DATA-AT-REST-
ENCRYPTION 

Data at Rest Encryption Capable Operating System -  4 [redacted], 

- X800-42U-R6-C Power Cable,In-Cabinet,C13-C14,-C -  8  

[redacted], 

- X66250-2-N-C Cable,LC-LC,OM4,2m,-C - 16 [redacted], 

- X6566B-05-N-C Cable, Direct Attach CU SFP+ 10G,0.5M,-C - 4 [redacted], 

- X6589-N-C SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave,-C - 16 [redacted], 

- X-02657-00-N-C Rail Kit,Thin,Rnd /Sq-Hole,4-Post,Adj,24-32,-C - 4 [redacted], 

- FAS2720-115-C FAS2720,12x16TB,7.2K,-C - 2 [redacted], 

- DOC-2720-C Documents, FAS2720,-C - 2 [redacted], 

Capacity 

- X66032A-N-C Cable,12Gb,Mini SAS HD,2m,-C - 8 [redacted], 

Software 
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- SW-CORE-BNDLE-
NLSAS-F01-C 

SW, Core Bundle,Per-0.1TB,NLSAS,F01,-C 
 

- 7680 [redacted], 

- SW-DATA-PR-BDL-
NLSASF01-C 

SW, Data Protection Bdl,Per-0.1TB,NLSAS,F01,-C - 7680 [redacted], 

- SW-2-2720A-NVE-C SW, Data at Rest Encryption Enabled,2720A,-C  4 [redacted], 

- SW-2-2720A-TPM-C SW, Trusted Platform Module Enabled,2720A,-C  4 [redacted], 

Hardware 

FAS2720A-EXP 

- DS212C-07-16-12B-
SK 

Disk Shelf,12G,12x16TB,7.2K,-SK - 2 [redacted], 

Services 

- CS-G1-SE-
ADVISOR 

Support Edge Advisor  36 Months Cover all 
items 

[redacted], 

- CS-NBD-
REPLACEMENT 

Next Business Day Parts Replacement  36 Months Cover all 
items 

[redacted], 

- CS-NON-
RETURNABLE-
DRIVES 

Non-Returnable Drives (HDDs/SSDs)  36 Months Cover all 
items 

[redacted], 

- CS-PROTECT-FOR-
GOVT 

Support Edge Protect for Government  36 Months Cover all 
items 

[redacted], 

Professional Services 

- PS-TMS-CONSLT-
DAY-ZB 

Prepaid Consult days, PO Exp at 1yr, no refund 

 
12 days - [redacted], 

 

2. Options 
The Potential Provider will grant the Authority the below options for the duration of the contract, it being agreed that the Authority has no 
obligation to exercise such options. 
 

Part Code Manufacturer Part Description Duration Quantity Total Price (ex 
VAT) 

Optional Additional Items 

- - 24 Port managed stackable 10- Gigabit SFP + Switch 
(with 24 10G SFP ports and 5X RJ45 to SFP modules) 

- 1 [redacted], 



Page 3 of 3 
 

compatible to operate all the items listed above. 
Preferred brand Cisco 

- PS-TMS-CONSLT-
DAY-ZB 

Prepaid Consult days, PO Exp at 1yr, no refund - 1 [redacted], 

 

The total Contract Firm Price value is: £[redacted], 

All of the Deliverables are to be delivered to the following address: 
 

[redacted], 

Salvage and Marine Operations (SALMO) 

Ministry of Defence  

Abbey Wood (South)  

NH3 Ash 2A #3203 

Bristol 

BS34 8JH 


